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Overview

 Virginia’s  Safe Reduction of Children in Foster Care

 Foster Care and Adoption Caseloads

 Foster Care and Adoption Expenditures

 Comprehensive Services Act (CSA) Expenditures
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Foster Care & Adoption
Expenditures
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State Adoption 
Assistance

Federal Adoption 
Assistance

Combined Adoption
Assistance

State 
Fiscal 
Year

Average 
Monthly 

Cases1

Annual 
Expenditures 
($ millions)

Average 
Monthly 

Cases1

Annual 
Expenditures 
($ millions)

Average 
Monthly 

Cases1

Annual 
Expenditures 
($ millions)

Average 
Monthly 

Payment Per 
Case

2000 1,343 $9.8  2,274 $12.1  3,617 $21.9  $505
2001 1,324 $9.6  2,171 $13.6  3,495 $23.2  $554
2002 1,553 $12.3  2,936 $16.5  4,489 $28.7  $534
2003 1,274 $15.7  2,899 $19.8  4,173 $35.5  $708
2004 1,392 $19.4  3,197 $20.8  4,589 $40.1  $729
2005 1,499 $26.2  3,600 $21.5  5,099 $47.7  $779
2006 1,598 $30.3  3,884 $23.3  5,482 $53.7  $816
2007 1,202 $32.2  3,721 $25.0  4,923 $57.2  $968
2008 1,384 $34.1  4,415 $29.4  5,799 $63.5  $912
2009 1,417 $38.8  4,592 $34.1  6,009 $72.8  $1,010
2010 1,292 $41.8  4,473 $37.6  5,765 $79.4  $1,147
2011 1,348 $46.3  4,633 $43.5  5,981 $89.8  $1,251
2012 1,435 $41.8  4,861 $56.7  6,296 $98.5  $1,304

1
For SFY  2003‐2009, the average monthly number of cases was revised using 

the Title IV‐E penetration rate.

Average Monthly Adoption Expenditures
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CSA
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CSA Expenditures
Foster Care & Foster Care Prevention Services

$21,263,388
$28,208,502

$38,894,661
$43,706,574 $47,744,023 $51,174,887

$217,393,313

$234,411,221

$208,204,542

$182,340,504
$172,910,313

$161,685,900

$0

$50,000,000

$100,000,000

$150,000,000

$200,000,000

$250,000,000

FY07 FY08 FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12

FOSTER CARE PREVENTION FOSTER CARE SERVICES

14

Expenditures reflect gross payments from state and local funds



9/13/2013

8

CSA Funded Child Count
Foster Care & Foster Care Prevention Services
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Child count reflects total number of children served between July 1 and June 30 of each year

CSA Per Child Cost
Foster Care & Foster Care Prevention Services
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Expenditures reflect gross payments from state and local funds


